API 602 FORGED STEEL
GATE, GLOBE AND CHECK VALVES
ASME CLASS 150 - 2500#
2 Catalog information is current at time of publication, subject to change without notice.
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
Example valve figure number: FGA10SW3A8H-N
Gate valve, 1", Socket Weld end connection, 300 ASME, A105 Body, Trim: #8, Handwheel operator, NACE
1
FGA
Type
2
10
Size
3
W
Ends
4
3
ASME
Class
5
A
Body
6
8
API
Trim
7
H
Operator
8
-
Designator
9
N
Service
1 - VALVE TYPE
FGA = GATE
FGL = GLOBE
FSC = SWING CHECK
FPC = PISTON CHECK
FGY= Y-Pattern Globe
2 - SIZE
02 = 1/4"
05 = 1/2"
07 = 3/4"
10 = 1"
12 = 1 1/4"
15 = 1 1/2"
20 = 2"
3 - ENDS
S = FNPT
C = COMBINATION (FNPT X SOCKET WELD)
W = SOCKET WELD
B = BUTTWELD (followed by Schedule)
R = RF
J = RTJ
X = Special
4 - ASME CLASS
1 = 150
3 = 300
6 = 600
9 = 900
15 = 1500
25 = 2500
8 = 800
5 - BODY MATERIAL
A = A105
B = A105N
C = A350-LF2
D = A182-F2
E = A182-F11
F = A182-F22
G = A182-F5
H = A182-F9